—— DIARY DATES —

16 April 2019

Ordinary Meeting of Council @
3:00pm at the Beacon Country
Club, Shemeld St, Beacon

16 April 2019
Recycling Collection

—— COUNCILLORS —

Cr Tony Sachse

President

P: 9685 1257
crsachse@mtmarshall.wa.gov.au

Cr Nick Gillett

Deputy President

P: 9686 2007
crgillett@mtmarshall.wa.gov.au

Cr Stuart Faulkner
P: 9686 1050
crfaulkner@mtmarshall.wa.gov.au

Cr Leeanne Gobbart
P: 9684 8042
crgobbart@mtmarshall.wa.gov.au

Cr Rachel Kirby
P: 9686 1160
crkirby@mtmarshall.wa.gov.au

Cr Stuart Putt
P: 9686 2078
crputt@mtmarshall.wa.gov.au

Cr Ian Sanders
P: 9685 1213
crsanders@mtmarshall.wa.gov.au

Shire of Mt Marshall

—— THE SANDALWOOD SHIRE ——

8 April 2019

LICENSING AGENCY CLOSED - 18 APRIL 2019
Due to staffing issues, please be advised that
Department of Transport licensing services at the
Shire office will be UNAVAILABLE on Thursday
18 April .

We apologise for the inconvenience and as
always, recommend, if you are travelling from a
distance to get licensing completed please call the Shire office on 9685
1202 before travelling to ensure licensing services are available on that
day.

CEO VISIT TO BEACON

CEO, John Nuttall's next visit to Beacon to meet with community
members is scheduled for Tuesday 16 April. John will be available at
the Beacon Country Club at 2.30pm, prior to the Ordinary Meeting of
Council as well as after the meeting closes. Appointments are not
necessary, simply drop in and John will see people on a first come, first
served basis.

RUBBISH SERVICES OVER EASTER LONG
WEEKEND )
There will be no interruption to your rubbish
services over the Easter long weekend and your
regular rubbish collection will occur on Easter
Monday 22 April.

ROAD PERMANENTLY CLOSED
Please be advised that an old section of the Bencubbin-Kellerberrin Rd
Reserve north of the Waddouring Dam is now formally closed. In
conjunction with the Water Corporation the Shire had requested the
Department of Lands to permanently close this road as the road had
been made inaccessible to the public several years previously.
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